RESOLUTION NO, _ 26856

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE FIRE CHIEF TO ISSUE
A CHANGE ORDER TO THOMAS  BROTHERS
CONSTRUCTION FOR SEVENTY-ONE THOUSAND FIVE
HUNDRED DOLLARS (§71,500.00) IFOR ADDITIONAL
CONCRETE WORK AT FIRE STATION NO. 7, FOR A TOTAL
AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY-FIVE
THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FORTY-NINE AND 36/160

DOLLARS ($455,149.36).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,
TENNESSEE, That it is hereby authorizing the Fire Chief to issue a change order to Thomas

Brothers Construction for $71,500.00 for additional concrete work at Fire Station No. 7, for a

total amount not to exceed $455,149.36.

ADOPTED: September 27 L2011,

/s



